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Administration 7
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Total 402
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Since its inception in 2013, Turkish Saudi partnership Services 
For Mechanic Works has been rising player in Saudi Arabia. We care 
about our clients and strive to provide the development of engineering.

• We work for;

• We work with;



Official Documents (KSA)



Official Documents (KSA)



Official Documents (UAE)



Certificates



Work Completion Letters



Work Completion Letters



Awards



Awards



Projects
Item PROJECT DESCRIPTION LOCATION CONTRACTOR CLIENT CONSULTANT YEAR

1 Taif-Baha WTS Vent drain valves installation at Taif-Baha 144 km pipeline Taif APPCO SWCC DORSCH 2014-2015

2 Taif-Baha WTS Hydrostatic test at Taif Baha Part 1(0-143 km) 40'' 144 km pipeline Taif APPCO SWCC DORSCH 2014-2015

3 Steel Tanks KKE Hospital at Riyadh  5 pcs  Steel tank fabrication, erection and painting Riyadh AL-KAWTHER KKHE H. KKHE 2014-2015

4 Steel Tanks SWCC Logo at Taif 6 pc Taif APPCO SWCC DORSCH 2014-2015

5 Thrust Boring at Khamis Highway Abha 60 meter hard rock area Khamis AL-OSUS AL HADEETHA MOWE MOWE 2015-2016

6 Thrust Boring at Miqwah, Mudaylif 2 pc total 95 meters Qunfudaq AL BAKKRI EST. MOWE MOWE 2015

7 Doga WTS Hydrostatic test at Doga 20'' 39 km pipeline Doga YUKSEL CO MOWE AITAH NESPAK 2015

8 Taif-Baha WTS Hydrostatic Test at Taif Baha part 2(143+600-209+634 km) 40'' 66 km pipeline Taif APPCO SWCC DORSCH 2015

9 Taif City Piping  Project for Potable Water Hydrostatic test  (72'') 12 km Pipeline Taif APPCO SWCC DORSCH 2015

10 Ras Al Khair- Haffar Al Batin WTS Steel tanks SWCC logo at Dammam 10 pc Dammam MAPA SWCC ILF 2016

11 TGNW Project total 1 Million m3 Capacity 6 tanks Inlet outlet station piping Riyadh AZIZ CO NWC TYPSA 2017-2018

12 TGNW Project total 1 Million m3 Capacity 6 tanks Tie-In& 3 Km ductile & Electromechanic works & Additional works Riyadh AZIZ CO NWC TYPSA 2017

13 50,000 m3 & 140,000 m3 tanks  Steel tanks SWCC Logo at Taif & Baha Taif APPCO SWCC DORSCH 2017

14 Oyuna Pumping Station Pump station inlet outlet and chambers connections Riyadh AZIZ CO NWC TECH 2018-2019

15 Treated Water Transmission Line- WAS Lot 1 DN800&900 72 km pipeline FBE coating Waad Al Shamal MUTLAQ AL-GHOWAIRI NWC AECOM 2018-2020

16 3x100,000 m3 Steel Tank Inlet & Outlet Station Piping Abha AZIZ CO NWC TYPSA 2020

17 3x100,000 m3 Steel Tank Cathotic protection & Variation order Abha AZIZ CO NWC TYPSA 2018-2019

18 Re-used Treated Sewerage Water Line Manfoah 7 pc- Dirab 4 pc surge vessel piping Riyadh AZIZ CO NWC TECH 2018-2019

19 Execution the final phase of the water strategic schema (17A)  DN1200 2.9 Km D.I. pipeline Riyadh SAWAED GENERAL CONTRACTING CO NWC TYPSA 2018-2019

20 WTL Al Sao Pump Station to West Abha Resorvoir DN400 4,132 mtr pipeline Abha AL AYUNI MEWA KHATIP&ALAMI 2018-2019

21 WTL  Abha Resorvoir DN600 17,000 mtr pipeline Abha AL KOBRAISH MEWA KHATIP&ALAMI 2019-2020

22 Neom Water Transmission System Project HPT & Duba stations mechanical installation and station piping Neom MUTLAQ AL-GHOWAIRI SWCC ILF 2019-2020

23 Jubail Desalination Plant Emergency Line Emergency Line 1.5 km DN1500 station piping Jubail LIMAK CO SWCC JACOBS ZATE 2020

24 9 Pcs x 170,000 m3 Water Storage Project Fussion Bonded Epoxy work Taif FF-ALAYUNI SWCC KHATIP&ALAMI 2020-2022

25 Taif-Turubah-Ranyah-Al Khurmah WTS 9 Station Fussion Bonded Epoxy work Taif SSEM SWCC ILF 2020-2022

26 Qunfudhah WTS Fussion Bonded Epoxy work Qunfudaq SSEM SWCC AYESA 2020-2022

27  Kharj WTS Station  Kharj WTS station piping for water tanks Riyadh AL RAWAF CONTRACTING SWCC SWCC 2022-2023

28 JRWTS (14x170,000 m3 steel tank + 3 Pump stations) Mechanical installation and piping at 4 stations Jubail - Riyadh LIMAK CO SWCC JACOBS ZATE 2019-2023

29 Neom New Satellite Water Transmission System Fussion Bonded Epoxy work (Haql, Duba, Al-Wajh, Umluq, Lith and Farasan) Neom RTCC SWCC AYESA 2021-2023

30 Jubail P3 Pump Station Fittings and support fabrication, mechanical work pipeline installation Jubail RTCC SWCC FICHTNER 2022-2023

31 Neom Gayal to Al Bada Reser. and Magna BPT - Neom Al Bada Res. to Lower Mountain and Visitor Center Project Internal Lining works for weld girth areas 157 km from DN1400 to DN700 pipeline Neom MUTLAQ AL-GHOWAIRI NEOM BECHTEL 2023-2024

32 Replacement of Ended Lifetime Technologies and Assets for Shoaiba Phase-1 Desalination Plant 80`` Station piping with material supply, transportation and fabrication Shoiba RAWAFID IND. AND ADV. WATER T. (RAC) SWCC FICHTNER 2023-2024

33 Jeddah 3 Industrial and Business City Project Connect and supply water to Jeddah 3 Industrial and Business City by the existing Shuibah – Jeddah WTS Jeddah SAWAED GENERAL CONTRACTING CO MODON/WTCO WTTCO 2023-2024

34 Design and Built Water Transmission Line from RE3 to Mountain Reservoir Internal Lining works for weld girth areas 17 km DN1000 pipeline Neom RTCC NEOM BECHTEL 2023-2024

35 Jeddah 2 Industrial and Business City Project Fussion Bonded Epoxy work Jeddah FHC MODON/WTCO K&A 2025

36 Design and Built Water Transmission Line from RE3 to Mountain Reservoir Trojena Pump Station 1 & 4 piping Neom RTCC NEOM BECHTEL 2025

Item PROJECT DESCRIPTION LOCATION CONTRACTOR CLIENT CONSULTANT YEAR

1 Wahhah Jeddah Industrial  Transmission System Project Connect and supply water to Wahhah Industrial and Business City by the existing  WTS Jeddah SAWAED GENERAL CONTRACTING CO WTTCO WTTCO 2024-2025

2 Riyas NGL Water Transmission System – EPC Project (Al-Jafurah Area) Construction of 12"  steel pipeline of  7.65 km from twin line F&G 88” Tap off st. to Tie in st. at RNGLF Plant.  Jubail SAWAED GENERAL CONTRACTING CO ARAMCO/WTCO WTTCO 2024-2025

3 Upgrade Hali Dam - Shoaiba (life line) water transmission system Package A+B+C+D  82 KM DN1400 water transmission line with FOC, pump stations and steel tanks Hali-Shiaiba SAWAED SDN JV SWCC/WTCO K&A 2024-2026

4 Dammam Second Industrial City Water Transmission System Connect and supply water to Dammam 2 Industrial and Business City by the existing Khobar-Hofuf WTS Dammam SAWAED GENERAL CONTRACTING CO MODON/WTCO K&A 2024-2025

5 Oxagon Water Transmission System 1200 Dia Portable  Water Diversion Oxagon 14 km EPC Neom PPCO NEOM PARSONS 2025

COMPLETED PROJECTS

ONGOING PROJECTS



Jeddah-3

MODON (Saudi Authority for Industrial Cities and Technology Zones) Projects

Wahhah Dammam-2



A: Hali Pump Station and Upgrade of Main Pipeline Works 
B: Al-Lith Pump Station 
C: All Works related to Yibah, Qanuna, and Al-Lith Dams and their Pipelines 
D: Replace existing 1400mm DI pipes by Steel Pipes (Total 81.82 KM) 

Upgrade Hali Dam Shoiba WTS



• Riyadh Water Transmission System (4 stations). Project will be one of the largest water 
transmission systems worldwide, and will transport 1.2 million m³ of potable water per day by 
96`` pipes.  The project includes one pumping station in Jubail, two intermediate pumping 
stations along the route, and two tank farms each with a storage capacity of 1.2 million m³.

Piping & Mechanical Works



• Neom Oxagon Water Transmission System. 

  14km 1200 Dia Portable Water Diversion



• Neom WTS. The scope includes all the station piping, pump station, surge 
vessels and air compressor installation at Duba PS1 and Sharma HPR.



• 4.5 Km DN400 piping WTS Al Sao Pump Station to West Abha Reservoir At Abha



• Jubail P3 Pump Station, Fittings and Support Fabrication, Mechanical 
work pipeline installation, Eastern Region SWCC Project



• DN600 17 km carbon steel water transmission line work with Kobraish 
Company to Ministry of Environment, Water and Agriculture at Abha.



• Replacement of ended lifetime technologies and assets for Shoaiba (Jeddah)
Phase-1 Desalination Plant, Western Region SWCC Project



• 3x100.000 Steel Tanks inlet&outlet piping At Abha



• 3 Km DN1200 D.I. Line Execution the final phase of the water strategic schema At 
Riyadh



• SWCC Jubail Pump Station - EPWTS Dn1500 Emergency Connection Line. 

(old materials made it usable by sandblasting, painting and fittings fabrication)



• 5 Pc Steel tanks fabrication, erection and painting for KKE Hospital At Riyadh 



• TGNW Project 1,000,000 m³ 6 pc tanks inlet & outlet piping at Riyadh



• Miscellaneous works



Pump Station & Surge vessel Connection

• Oyuna Pumping station at Riyadh



• Manfoah & Dirab Surge vessel connections At Riyadh



• Thrust boring Works At Abha, Namas and Qunfudaq



Painting & Coating
• 70 Km DN900 Water Transmission Line inside & Outside FBE Coating 

At Waad Al Shamal



• Taif-Turubah/Ranyah/Al Khurmah SWCC WTS

• Neom New Satellite SWCC WTS (Hgal/Duba/Al Lith/Umluj)

• Qunfudhah SWCC WTS

   FBE Lining works



Ras Al Khair- Haffar al Batin WTS 10 pcs & Taif-Baha WTS 6 pcs SWCC Logo



• 39 Km DN500 Valves Installation and H.Test at Doga

Hydrostatic test



• SWCC 220 Km DN1000 & DN1800  Taif-Baha WTS Valves Installation and H.Test
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